
2018 NEINEA SPECIALTY RESULTS

NEINEA 2018 Specialty – Puppy Sweepstakes
Judge: Mr. Kevin Carlson

Saturday, June 30, 2018

Junior Dogs  12 – 18 Months

  1 Korsdalen Shred The Gnar     owner: Antoinette Sibrel & Peter Bojan & Kim Chisholm
  2 Cedar Bend Out of the Clear Blue Sky     owner: Michelle & John Bendickson

Puppy Bitches  6 – 9 Months

  1 Cedar Bend's Head in the Clouds     owner: Michelle & John Bendickson
  2 Normark’s Elsa Born Free av I Ken's     owner: Diane E Coleman & Kenneth Poindexter

Puppy   Bitches  9 – 12 Months

  1 Gjonnes Gaard's Nordiske Glede     owner: Jasmine Palmer
  2 Vikrest Golden Oak     owner: Barbara Drake & Leslie Forrest & Pat Viken
  3 Ellyka’s Norwegian Ice Diamond     owner: Ken & Ann Smith
  Abs Gjonnes Gaard's Hyggelige Utforsker Sonja     owner: Ann & Jim Becker
  Abs Gjonnes Gaard's Kloke og Snille Anja     owner: Ann & Jim Becker

Best Puppy in Sweeps: Gjonnes Gaard's Nordiske Glede
Best of Opposite: Korsdalen Shred The Gnar

NEINEA 2018 Specialty – Veteran Sweepstakes
 Judge: Mr. Kevin Carlson

Saturday, June 30, 2018

Veteran Dogs  7 – 9 Years

  1 GCHS Silver Sleuth Vikrest     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest

Veteran Dogs  9 – 11 Years

  1 GCHS Silverdal’s Crown of Cortez     owner: Raymond & Betsy Vaturro

Veteran Bitches  7 – 9 Years

  1 CH MACH Greyplume's Vanity Fair CD RE MXS MJS NF CGC     owner: Connie Schulte & Glenda Haggerty
  2 GCH Foxboro Stardom Bound at Iron Creek     owner: Dareth Stonebraker & Kathleen Hamilton
  3 CH Royal Crown's Kitty Hawk for Jo-Cala     owner: Jon LaBree

Veteran Bitches  9 – 11 Years

  1 GCH Silverdal’s Hope Diamond     owner: Sue & Jerry Lazar and Raymond & Betsy Vaturro
  2 GCH Vikrest Chicago Style     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest

Veteran Bitches  11 + Years

  1 CH Jeger’s Incense’N Peppermints     owner: Steve & Cindi Chester

Best Veteran Dog:      GCHS Silverdal’s Crown of Cortez
Best Veteran Bitch:  CH Jeger’s Incense’N Peppermints



NEINEA 2018 Specialty – Junior Showmanship
 Judge: Ms. Barbara Scherer

Saturday, June 30, 2018

Novice Junior

  1/BJH Cedar Bend Out of the Clear Blue Sky     owner: Michelle & John Bendickson
Handler: Raina Wilkin

NEINEA 2018 Specialty – Conformation Classes
Judge: Ms. Barbara Scherer

- Saturday, June 30, 2018 -
Judge: Mrs. Priscilla Gabosch

- Sunday, July 1, 2018 -

  Sat            Sun 

12 – 18 Months Dogs

  1   1/WD Korsdalen Shred The Gnar     owner: Antoinette Sibrel & Peter Bojan & Kim Chisholm
  2   2 Cedar Bend Out of the Clear Blue Sky     owner: Michelle & John Bendickson

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs

  1/RWD  1 Tredal Pulls the Tryggr     owner: Julie Idzorek & Ed Idzorek 

American Bred Dogs

  1        1 Windy City's Dragon Heart     owner: Susan Kaplan

Open Dogs

  1/WD   1/RWD Tredal Vikrest MN North Star     owner: Sandra Faut

Saturday
Winners Dog: Tredal Vikrest MN North Star
Reserve WD: Tredal Pulls the Tryggr

Sun  day
Winners Dog: Korsdalen Shred The Gnar
Reserve WD: Tredal Vikrest MN North Star

Veteran Dogs

  1/AOM  2 GCHS Silverdal’s Crown of Cortez     owner: Raymond & Betsy Vaturro
  2    1/AOM GCHS Silver Sleuth Vikrest     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest

6 – 9 Months Bitches

  2 2  Cedar Bend's Head in the Clouds     owner: Michelle & John Bendickson
  1 1 Normark’s Elsa Born Free av I Ken's     owner: Diane E Coleman & Kenneth Poindexter

9 – 12 Months Bitches

  1 2 Gjonnes Gaard's Nordiske Glede     owner: Jasmine Palmer
  2 1 Ellyka’s Norwegian Ice Diamond     owner: Ken & Ann Smith



  Sat            Sun 

12 – 18 Months Bitches

  1   1 Korsdalen Renegade     owner: Christine Mayer

Bred By Exhibitor Bitches

  2   1/WB Vikrest Golden Oak     owner: Barbara Drake & Leslie Forrest & Pat Viken
  1   3 Elvbend’s Edelweiss     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson
  Abs   Abs   Gjonnes Gaard's Hyggelige Utforsker Sonja     owner: Ann & Jim Becker
  3   2 Normark’s Phoenix Rising     owner: Debbie Casey & Diane Coleman

American Bred Bitches

  4   3 Applewood's Morning Twilight CGC     owner: Jasmine Palmer
  Abs   Abs Gjonnes Gaard's Kloke og Snille Anja     owner: Ann & Jim Becker
  1/RWB  1 Syringa's Smoky Opal     owner: Brianan Velasquez & Gaylean Lyne
  3   4 Cedarbend N Motorcity Makin Mischief      owner: Lisa Piascik
  2   2 Sol Mist Special Agent Double Trouble owner: Ann Smith

Open Bitches

  1/WB   2 Jo-Cala’s Royal Crown     owner: Jon & Cam LaBree
  4   1/RWB Sol Mist Evening Star     owner: Mike Cerney
  2   3 Foxboro Enola Gray at Magnolia     owner: Nancy A Boden & Kathleen Hamilton
  3   4 Elvbend’s Ballerina Serenade     owner: Beth Barbary

Saturday
Winners Bitch:      Jo-Cala’s Royal Crown
Reserve WB:          Syringa's Smoky Opal

Sun  day
Winners Bitch:      Vikrest Golden Oak
Reserve WB:          Sol Mist Evening Star

Veteran Bitchess

  2   1/AOM   CH MACH Greyplume's Vanity Fair CD RE MXS MJS NF CGC     owner: Connie Schulte & 
Glenda Haggerty

  3    GCHB Vikrest Chicago Style     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest
  1/AOM  2 CH Jeger’s Incense ’N Peppermints     owner: Cindi & Steve Chester

Best of Breed Dogs

  BOB   SD CH Royal Crown’s The Barrister     owner: Jon & Cam LaBree
  AOM   AOM GCH Elskede Dreamcatcher Av Greyplume AX AXJ NF CGC     owner: Connie & Tim Schulte
  SD   BOB GCH Vikrest Secret Agent AX AXJ     owner: Leslie Forrest

Best of Breed Bitches

GCH Foxboro Stardom at Iron Creek     owner: Dareth Stonebraker & Kathleen Hamilton
CH Vikrest Best Kept Secret     owner: Julie & Ed Idzorek

  BOS    SB GCH Vin-Melka's Elgchase Blue Moon CGC     owner: Cathy Chase
  SB    BOS GCH Elvbend's Ain't Got No Money     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson

CH Valor Lemuria Sunset av Dandee     owner: Kathleen Hamilton
GCH Silverdal's Blue Solataire     owner: Raymond & Bestsy Vaturro

   AOM CH Windy City Journey to Everest     owner: Susan Kaplan



Saturday
Best of Breed: CH Royal Crown’s The Barrister     owner: Jon & Cam LaBree
Best of Winners:  Tredal Vikrest MN North Star     owner: Sandra Faut
Best of Opposite:  GCH Vin-Melka's Elgchase Blue Moon CGC     owner: Cathy Chase
Select Dog:  GCH Vikrest Secret Agent AX AXJ     owner: Leslie Forrest
Select Bitch:  GCH Elvbend’s Ain’t Got No Money     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson
Awards of Merit: GCH Elskede Dreamcatcher Av Greyplume AX AXJ NF CGC     owner: Connie & Tim Schulte

GCHS Silverdal’s Crown of Cortez     owner: Raymond & Betsy Vaturro
CH Jeger’s Incense ’N Peppermints     owner: Cindi & Steve Chester

Sun  day
Best of Breed: GCH Vikrest Secret Agent AX AXJ     owner: Leslie Forrest
Best of Winners: Korsdalen Shred The Gnar     owner: Antoinette Sibrel & Peter Bojan & Kim Chisholm
Best of Opposite: CH Elvbend’s Ain’t Got No Money     owner: Amy & Jody Peterson
Select Dog:    CH Royal Crown’s The Barrister     owner: Jon & Cam LaBree
Select Bitch:   GCH Vin-Melka's Elgchase Blue Moon CGC     owner: Cathy Chase
Awards of Merit: GCH Elskede Dreamcatcher Av Greyplume AX AXJ NF CGC     owner: Connie & Tim Schulte

GCHS Silver Sleuth Vikrest     owner: Pat Viken & Leslie Forrest
CH Windy City Journey to Everest     owner: Susan Kaplan


